RESOLUTION NO.	
-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA MODIFYING FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE LIBRARY SERVICES DEPARTMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESA, COUNTY OF MARICOPA, STATE OF ARIZONA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the fees and charges with respect to services provided by the Library Services Department, true and correct copies of which are attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference, are approved and hereby adopted to be effective on July 1, 2014. Additions to the text are shown in capital letters: ABC. Deletions to the text are shown as strike-outs: Abe. Fees and charges are shown in final as adopted by this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mesa, Maricopa County, Arizona, this 19th day of May, 2014.

	APPROVED:
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

Exhibit A

Department: Library Services

Document of Change: Resolution

Description of Services	Unit	Fee/Charge
Daily Overdue Fines: OTHER MATERIALS	PER DAY	\$1.00
INTERLIBRARY LOAN NOT PICKED UP FEE	PER DAY	\$2.00
3D PRINTING	PER GRAM	\$0.05
Library Hold Not Picked Up Fee (after 7 days)	per item	\$1.00
REUSABLE SHOPPING BAG	PER BAG	\$2.00
Earbuds	per set	\$2.00